OF \$40.00.00 86639794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI44460

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelson Technologies, Inc.		02/02/2024	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Nelson Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	6300 Bury Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55346	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4925978	N NELSON TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693723889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326439

Email: dwithers@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. Daniel Pashang Withers

Address Line 1: 2601 Olive St Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Withers	
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Withers
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nelson Tech - DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0110

900835921

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:55 AM 02/02/2024 FILED 09:55 AM 02/02/2024 SR 20240335154 - File Number 3042065

RECORDED: 02/22/2024

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION** FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	oration first formed is Minnesota
2) The jurisdiction immediately pri	or to filing this Certificate is Minnesota
2.) The jurisdiction influentatory pri	of to fining this contineate is
3.) The date the corporation first for	rmed is 1/31/1996
	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Formation is Nelson Technology	ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of ologies, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unday of February	ersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2024
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Michael Nelson
	Print or Type

™ REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0111 70555046h

TRADEMARK